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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

==
]

Capital Circle Office Center RECENED-FPSC
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd.
Tallahasee, FL 3ZZ23959-0830 ‘“3‘“522 Aﬁll:!h
FROM: Affected Customers of Shangri La By the Lake Utilities, Inc.,
c/o Linda J. McKenna., Secretary, Shangri LﬁE@x;thg ﬁ&ib
Mobilehome Owners’ Association, 134 ShanghailIslghd|Boad
Lesesburg. FL 24788
RE: Certificate(s) 4745, 5&67W Company Code: WS728
William Werner d/bfa Shangri La by the Lake Utiliities., Inc.
Order No. FPSEC-2&6—00&2-FOF—-KWS Docket No. F404535— WS

FURSUANT TO RULE 25-22.029{4) OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.
THE UNDERSIGNED HERERY PETITION THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO
SCHEDULE A& FORMAL PROCEEDING WITH REGARD TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED UTILITY IN
AN EFFORT TO ALLOW AFFECTED CUSTOMERS TO BE HEARD. THE AFFECTED CUSTOMERS.
WHOSE NAMES AND ADDRESSES AFFEAR BELDOW, REOUEST A HEARING WITHIN SIXTY (50)
DaYS AND STATE THE FOLLOWING:

i. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE AFPPLICANT IS WILLIAM WERMER, D/B/A
SHANGRI LA BY THE LAKE UTILITIES, INC., P.0O. BOX 245, SPARTA, HMI 493435,

2. AFFECTED CUSTOMERS DID NDT RECEIVE NOTICE THAT THE APPLICANT
INTENDED TO LICENSE THE UTILITY AND CHARBE ITE CUSTOMERS FOR WATER AND SEWER
AND THE APPLICANT IS IN VIOLATION OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, RULE 25—
30.030, AND IS5 THEREFORE MNOT ENTITLED TO THE BEMEFITS AND MONETARY PROFITS TO
BE GAINED FROM SUCH LICENSE.

3. THE BASE RATE ESTABLISHED IS5 UNFAIR AND ERRONEOUS A5 IT WAS NOT
BASED ONM COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OR ACCURATE COST RECORDS BUT MERELY
ON ASSERTIONS MADE BY THE APPLICANT WHICH HAVE NO BEARING OM FACT.

4. THERE IS NO SEASONAL RATE ESTABLISHED FOR FART-TIME RESIDENTS,
WHICH IS5 UNJUST AND UNFAIR IN THAT SUCH NON-USERS ARE REGUIRED TO FAY THE
MIMNIMUM $23.91 PER MONTH EVEN WHEN THE WATER AND SEWER IS SHUT OFF.

< A THE APPLICANT ASSERTS HIS OFERATING EXPENSES AMOUNT 70 $14.13 FPER
MOMTH PER HOME, WHICH CONTRADICTS THE CALCULATIONS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION AT $43.48 PER MONTH. THE TRUE OFERATING EXFENSES SHOULD BE
ESTABLISHED IN ORDER TO SET A FAIR A&ND EQUITABLE EASE RATE CHARGE TO
CUSTOMERS .

&. THE AFFECTED CUSTOMERS ARE ENTITLED TO BE HEARD IN AN EFFORT TO
REACH A FAIR AND EQUITABLE FACILITY CHARGE. THE DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE TO THE
UNDERSIGNED INDICATE THE UTILITY WILL BE EARNING A MINIMUM FPROFIT OF 10.8Z2%
BUT CHARGING ITS CUSTOMERS 350% MORE THAN ITS COSTS,., WHICH IS AN UNFAIR
FERCENTAGE OF RETURN FOR A PUBLIC SERVICE MONDFOLY.

Z - THE FETITIONERE HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST AS & RESULT OF THE
DETERMINATION ISSUED BY THE PSC WITH REGARD TO THE UILITY IN THAT EGREGIOUS
AND UNFAIR CHARGES ARE BEING MADE TO PETITIONERS FOR THE COST OF WATER AND
SEWER, WHICH COSTS WERE CALCULATED ANMD BASED ON INACCURATE ESTIMATES PROVIDED

BY THE AFPLICANT.
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8. THE OFERATION OF THE UTILITY IS5 SERICUSLY FLAWED IN THAT THE
WOTER/SEWER IS FREQUENTLY OUT OF SERVICE: THE WATER FRESSURE IS uNREASONABLY
LOW, IRREGULAR, AND INEFFICIENT FOR NORMAL. USE: THE SEWER LINES WERE MNOT
FLAMNED AND/OR LAID BY & BUALIFIED ENGINEER AND DUE TD IMFROPER INSTALLATION
OF SEWER LINES THERE ARE FREGQUENT BACK-UPS AND SEWAGE SEEFING INTO LAWNS;

THE LAKE COUNTY DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH HAS HAD NUMERDOUS COMPLAINTS AROUT SEWAGE
FROBLEMS WITH THIS UTILITY; THERE IS5 LACK OF PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT; THE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AT THE FACILITY, INCLUDING BREAKERS, ARE INADEGQUATE AND
WERE NOT INSTALLED BY & FPROFESSIONAL ELECTRICIAN: ANMD THE RATES CHARGED ARE
EGREGIOUS.

. THE UTILITY IS UNFAIRLY AND DISCRIMINATORILY CHARGING CUSTOMERS IN
THAT SOME HOMEDWNERS WITHIN THE MOBILE HOME FPARE OWNED BY THE UTILITY OWNER
HAVE HAD METERS INSTALLED BY THE UTILITY, SOME DO NOT HAVE METERS, SOME
HOMEOWNERS ARE BEING RILLED FOR WATER AND SEWER AS OF JANUARY 1. 1999 AND
SOME ARE NOT BEING BILLED FOR WATER AND SEWER.

WHEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED RESPECTFULLY FPETITION THE COMMISSION TO:

A. BCHEDULE A PROMFT AND TIMELY HEARING BEFORE THE FUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION WITH REGARD TO THE LICENSING AND SCHEDULE OF RATES OF SHANGRI LA
BY THE LAKE UTILITIES, INC.; AND

. ISSUE 6 RATE RELIEF TO ALL AFFECTED CUSTOMERS: AND

C. ESTABLISH FAIR AND EQUITABLE RELIEF TO SEASONAL CUSTOMERS WHD SHUT-
OFF WATER AND SEWER WHEN NOT IN RESIRENCE AND TO DISCGNTINUE CHARGES FOR SUCH
SEASONAL USERS:; AND

D. ISSUE AN INJUNMETION AGAINST THE UTILITY TO CEASE AND DESIST FROM
CHARGING THE FETITIONERS FOR WATER AND SEWER, RETROACTIVE TO JANUSRY 1, 1999,
UNTIL THIS FETITION CAN BE HEARD AND EQUITABLE RELIEF PROVIDED: AND

Eo REVOKE, MULLIFY ANDSOR POSTRONE THE LICENSE OF SHANGRI LA BY THE
LAKE UTILITIES, INC. UNTIL & SATISFACTORY RESOLUTION IS REACHED BETWEEN ALL
CONEERNED FARTIES REGARDING ALl ISSUES IN DISPUTE.
Dated: January /? . 1999

RESFPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Frint Name Signature Address
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Mr. and Mrs. . D. Mckenna, Sr.
Shangri La by the Lake
134 Shanghai Island Road
Leesburg, F1 3F4788

Jdanuary 19, 1999

Director of the Division

of Records and Reporting, and
Julia L. Johnson, Chairman

J. Terry Deason, Joe Garcia

Susan F. CLark,. E. Leon Jacobs, Jr.
Fublig Service Commissioners
Capital Circle Office Center

2540 Shumard Oalk Blvd

Tallahaseee FLL 323990870

Fe: Shangri {La by the Lake Utilities,Inc./William W. Werner
Order FPSC 4-00462-FOF-WS Bocket NMo. F406575—KWS
Certificates 53&67—W and 4948

Dear Dirctor and Commissioners:

Enciosed please find a Petition filed by and on behalfd of 58
customers were were adversely affected by the Commission’ s decision
relating to Shangri La by the Lake Utilities, Inc. We are reguesting,
among other pleas, that a formal hearing be held so that affected

customers can be heard. MNo notice was ever given to the affected
customers of the application that was filed by the utility. In reading

the petition, you will note there are several issues which should be
addressed by the FPublic Service Commission.

Due te the utility’'s Tailure to notify affected customers of its
application for license and establishment of fees, the adversely
affected customers were not able to timely file a meticon for
reconsideration by the Director and are hereby doing so.

We hope it will nbt be necessary to seek legal counsel and expend
funds for legal fees to take this matter to the First District Court of
Appeals as all petitioners are senior citizens on limited incomes and
unable to afford such an evpense. It is through no fault of the
customers that a petition could not be filed timely. It is anticipated
you will consider our request fairly in light of the utility owner’'s
calculated and deliberate failure to notify anyone of his intent.

We are hopeful you will honor this petition and offer us some
redress for the egregious situation that oxists. The addresses of all
petitioners are noted on the petition, all of whom are of isesburg,

Florida 4788 and residents of the mobile home park owned by the utility
oWNer .

Sifcerely,

S P
Linda J. McEenmna

and all 534 petitioners as
noted on the enclosed Fetition

cc: Charles H. Hill, Director * 5
Bil]l lowe, Assistant Director



